South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:59:01 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2918 (Rat #0173, Act #0281 of 1985) General Bill, By Koon, J.H. Burriss, P.W. Derrick, L.E. Gentry, J.R. Klapman,
Sharpe and C.L. Sturkie
A Bill to authorize the Lexington County Public Library System to accept a gift of land in Lexington County School District

Three.

05/02/85
05/03/85
05/07/85
05/08/85
05/09/85
05/09/85
05/10/85
05/10/85
05/14/85
05/21/85
05/24/85
05/28/85
05/30/85
05/30/85
05/30/85
06/03/85

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2903
Read second time HJ-2932

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2955

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1980
Amended SJ-2040

Read second time SJ-2040

Read third time SJ-2053

Returned SJ-2053

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3138
Ratified R 173

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-74 Nays-0 HJ-3501
Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-2371

Effective date 05/30/85

Act No. 281

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



