

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H\*2918 (Rat #0173, Act #0281 of 1985) General Bill, By Koon, J.H. Burris, P.W. Derrick, L.E. Gentry, J.R. Klapman, Sharpe and C.L. Sturkie

A Bill to authorize the Lexington County Public Library System to accept a gift of land in Lexington County School District Three.

05/02/85	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2903
05/03/85	House	Read second time HJ-2932
05/07/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2955
05/08/85	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1980
05/09/85	Senate	Amended SJ-2040
05/09/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2040
05/10/85	Senate	Read third time SJ-2053
05/10/85	Senate	Returned SJ-2053
05/14/85	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3138
05/21/85		Ratified R 173
05/24/85		Vetoed by Governor
05/28/85	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-74 Nays-0 HJ-3501
05/30/85	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-2371
05/30/85		Effective date 05/30/85
05/30/85		Act No. 281
06/03/85		Copies available